PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jerry R. Kellgren	03/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OxyGreen Corporation	
Street Address:	4017 Palm Tree Boulevard, Unit 104	
City:	Cape Coral	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33904	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6758959

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (630)681-3464

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 630-681-7500

Email: rmarsh54@aol.com

Correspondent Name: Robert L. Marsh

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4468

Address Line 4: Wheaton, ILLINOIS 60189-4468

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OXYGREEN

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert L. Marsh

Total Attachments: 1

source=M811-Kellgren-to-OxyGreen-Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 026283 FRAME: 0699

I Jerry R Kellgren (ASSIGNOR)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to **OxyGreen Corporation** (ASSIGNEE), its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

"Device for Oxygenating Groundwater" (Title of Invention) Patent No. 6,758,959

invented by me

and the patent pending application:

Patent Pending Application No. 12/212810

Filed: September 18, 2008

invented by me

and all United States Letters and future Patent which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters and future Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters and future Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters and future Patent to the said ASSIGNEE.

Signed on

Jerry R Kellgren (INVENTOR)

3050 Anastasia Court Apopka, Florida 32703 3/29/2010

Date

Oxygreen Corporation, a State of Florida Corporation 4017 Palm Tree Boulevard, Unit 104 Cape Coral, Florida 33904

PATENT REEL: 026283 FRAME: 0700

RECORDED: 05/16/2011